



## CENTRAL RIFT VALLEY WATER WORKS DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

## PRE-BID MINUTES, CLARIFICATIONS AND EXTENSION OF BID SUBMISSION DEADLINE NO.3

Reference is made to the invitation to bid for the tenders below published on **my Gov on 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2024** and further extensions of bid submission deadline issued on the same.

Tender No	Project Name	Project Scope
CRVWWDA/NAK/KIV/SMD/GOK/46/2023-2024	Kivulini Small Dam	Construction Of Small Dam
CRVWWDA/BAR/KAT/WP/GOK/47/2023-2024	Kataron Water Pan	Construction of Water Pan
CRVWWDA/BAR/KOS/WP/GOK/48/2023-2024	Kositei Water Pan	Construction of Water Pan
CRVWWDA/NAR/REH/SUSWA- DCK/5/2023-2024	Rehabilitation and Augmentation Works for Suswa Water Supply Project	Supply and installation of high - capacity pump at DCK Borehole & Rehabilitation and operationalization of the rising main

We note that the date of submission of the bids is erroneously indicated as 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2024, this has necessitated the extension of the bid's submission deadline to 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2024 at 12:00 PM East Africa local time, the opening of the bids shall be carried out as from 12:05 PM on 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2024. All interested bidders are required to check the Central Rift Valley Water Works Development Agency website: https://tenders.crvwwda.go.ke/ and the PPIP portal www.tenders.go.ke. for the pre-bid minutes and clarifications responses that may have been raised or to be raised before the submission date.

The Chief Executive Officer,
Central Rift Valley Water Works Development Agency
Maji Plaza, Prison Road
Off Nakuru - Eldama Ravine Highway
P.O. Box 2451-20100
Nakuru, Kenya, Tel: +254 725999000

